

CONTRACT: LIBERTY PARK PLAYGROUND INSTALLATION
19th Street and Forest Avenue

BID OPENING: May 22, 2018 - 2:00PM

SHEET 01 OF 01

BID SECURITY: 5%

#	BID ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	ANADINE DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT CORP.		4TH GENERATION CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SCOTT LAWN YARD, INC.		TITAN DEVELOPMENT, INC.		VALLEYVIEW ENTERPRISE, LLC.		WAYSIDE NURSERY, INC.	
				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	PROJECT SURVEY AND STAKEOUT	1	L.S.	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	750.00	750.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	ASSEMBLY AND INSTALL OF NEW PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT	1	L.S.	25,000.00	25,000.00	46,000.00	46,000.00	64,000.00	64,000.00	46,500.00	46,500.00	18,500.00	18,500.00	24,500.00	24,500.00
3	PREPARATION & INSTALLATION OF NEW PLAYGROUND SURFACE	1	L.S.	95,000.00	95,000.00	109,000.00	109,000.00	113,000.00	113,000.00	118,500.00	118,500.00	107,000.00	107,000.00	117,600.00	117,600.00
4	CONCRETE MOW STRIP (NYS DOT CLASS "A")	300	L.F.	35.00	10,500.00	18.00	5,400.00	40.00	12,000.00	29.00	8,700.00	25.00	7,500.00	27.00	8,100.00
5	INSTALL PARK BENCHES (FURNISHED BY OTHERS)	3	EA.	3,500.00	10,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	800.00	2,400.00	400.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	400.00	1,200.00
6	FURNISH & INSTALL TRASH RECEPTACLES	3	EA.	3,500.00	10,500.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
7	TOPSOIL & SEEDING	4000	S.F.	1.00	4,000.00	1.00	4,000.00	1.25	5,000.00	1.00	4,000.00	1.50	6,000.00	1.50	6,000.00
8	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCING	360	L.F.	5.00	1,750.00	5.00	1,750.00	6.00	2,100.00	5.00	1,750.00	2.00	700.00	5.00	1,750.00
9	SUBBASE DRAINAGE SYSTEM	60	L.F.	60.00	3,000.00	20.00	1,000.00	55.00	2,750.00	65.00	3,250.00	20.00	1,000.00	50.00	2,500.00
10	4" THK CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (NYS DOT CLASS "A")	200	S.F.	20.00	4,000.00	9.50	1,900.00	15.00	3,000.00	10.00	2,000.00	27.75	5,550.00	18.00	3,600.00
11A	6" THICK CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APRONS, SIDEWALKS & RAMPS	50	S.F.	50.00	2,500.00	9.50	475.00	20.00	1,000.00	30.00	1,500.00	20.00	1,000.00	30.00	1,500.00
11B	TACTILE WARNING DEVICES - GREY	10	S.F.	20.00	200.00	30.00	300.00	15.00	150.00	150.00	1,500.00	25.00	250.00	35.00	350.00
10	MOBILIZATION	1	L.S.	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	7,825.00	7,825.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
				\$174,450.00		\$183,825.00		\$229,900.00		\$204,225.00		\$162,750.00		\$182,926.00	
				2		4		6		5		1		3	

* NUMBER ADJUSTED TO 4% MAXIMUM

ALTERNATE #1 - CHAIN LINK PERIMETER FENCE

#	BID ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	ANADINE DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT CORP.		4TH GENERATION CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SCOTT LAWN YARD, INC.		TITAN DEVELOPMENT, INC.		VALLEYVIEW ENTERPRISE, LLC.		WAYSIDE NURSERY, INC.	
				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	CHAIN LINK PERIMETER FENCING, COMPLETE	750	L.F.	8.00	6,000.00	26.50	19,875.00	25.00	18,750.00	24.00	18,000.00	38.00	28,500.00	22.50	16,950.00
				\$6,000.00		\$19,875.00		\$18,750.00		\$18,000.00		\$28,500.00		\$16,950.00	

ALTERNATE #2 - REMOVE & RELOCATE SWING SET FRAMES

#	BID ITEM	QTY.	UNIT	ANADINE DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT CORP.		4TH GENERATION CONSTRUCTION, INC.		SCOTT LAWN YARD, INC.		TITAN DEVELOPMENT, INC.		VALLEYVIEW ENTERPRISE, LLC.		WAYSIDE NURSERY, INC.	
				PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
2	REMOVE & RELOCATE EXISTING SWING SET FRAMES	2	EA.	3,500.00	7,000.00	4,900.00	9,800.00	6,500.00	13,000.00	1,850.00	3,700.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	1,250.00	2,500.00
				\$7,000.00		\$9,800.00		\$13,000.00		\$3,700.00		\$8,000.00		\$2,500.00	